

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1158

Page 1, after line 11, insert:

"2. "Interactive telecommunications" means any audio, video, or data communication involving a real-time or store and forward two-way transfer of data or information."

Page 1, line 12, replace "2" with "3"

Page 1, line 14, replace "3" with "4"

Page 2, line 6, replace "4" with "5" and replace "audio," with "telecommunications, with the intention of receiving, directly or indirectly, any compensation, but does not include a consultation consisting of only an oral conversation by telephone or a textual message by electronic mail or facsimile."

Page 2, remove line 7

Page 7, line 1, after "telemedicine" insert "from a place outside this state" and replace "under the supervision of" with "in consultation with"

Page 7, line 2, after "state" insert "and who is primarily responsible for the care of the patient"

Renumber accordingly